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Lina Axelsson, Kerstin Ulander Lina Axelsson, Kerstin Ulander 

Kristianstad  University & Kristianstad  University & 
FjordungssjukrahusidFjordungssjukrahusid, , AkureyriAkureyri

ThemeTheme: Patient : Patient securitysecurity--
a a qualityquality improvementimprovement programmeprogramme

•• Studies Studies performedperformed::

•• PressurePressure ulcersulcers xx2xx2

•• EatingEating difficultiesdifficulties, nutrition xx2, nutrition xx2

•• Basic Basic hygienehygiene/ MRSA in / MRSA in woundswounds x1x1

””WeWe dodo not not havehave anyany
pressurepressure ulcersulcers at at ourour

wardward””

PrevalencePrevalence or or incidenceincidence??

•• PrevalencePrevalence:: SnapSnap--shotshot picturepicture ((oneone dayday))

•• IncidenceIncidence:: HowHow manymany p.up.u. . developdevelop duringduring
a care period?a care period?

PressurePressure ulcersulcers, point , point prevalenceprevalence
studies,  studies,  FjordungssjukradhusidFjordungssjukradhusid,  ,  
2005 + 20072005 + 2007

•• HowHow common?common?
•• WhatWhat gradesgrades and and 
locationslocations??

•• Patients at risk? Patients at risk? 
•• Prevention?Prevention?
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MethodMethod: European form, (EPUAP): European form, (EPUAP)

PreparationsPreparations

•• TranslationTranslation

of formsof forms

•• InformationInformation

•• TrainingTraining

of of nursesnurses

MethodMethod::

•• One One prepre--setset dayday 07.0007.00--21.0021.00

•• TrainedTrained research research nursesnurses performedperformed the the 
assessmentsassessments

•• WrittenWritten patient information (patient information (consentconsent))

•• Researchers Researchers availableavailable and and roundingrounding

•• Data Data analyzedanalyzed and and returnedreturned to to eacheach unitunit
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ResultsResults 2005 and 20072005 and 2007

•• Total Total patpat 119119

•• Particip.Particip. 107107

•• ExternalExternal loss 13%loss 13%

•• PressurePressure ulcersulcers N= 16N= 16

•• PrevalencePrevalence16%16%

•• GradeGrade 1   88%1   88%

•• GradeGrade 2   n=42   n=4

•• GradeGrade 33 00

•• GradeGrade 44 00

•• Total Total patpat 118118

•• ParticipParticip 110110

•• ExternalExternal loss 7%loss 7%

•• PressurePressure ulcersulcers N=22N=22

•• PrevalencePrevalence 20%20%

•• GradeGrade 1     96%1     96%

•• GradeGrade 2     n=22     n=2

•• GradeGrade 33 00

•• GradeGrade 44 00

Age, SexAge, Sex

•• 20052005

•• 2121--64 n=2764 n=27

•• 6565--79 n=3179 n=31

•• >>80   n=3580   n=35

•• FemaleFemale 52%52%

•• MaleMale 45%45%

•• 20072007

•• 2121--64 n=4564 n=45

•• 6565--79 n=3079 n=30

•• >>80   n=3080   n=30

•• FemaleFemale 59%59%

•• MaleMale 39% 39% 

Risk Risk assessmentassessment

•• 20052005

•• 0%0%

•• 20072007

•• 46% (p=.000)46% (p=.000)

MeanMean Norton Norton ScoreScore (cut off (cut off 
point= 20) point= 20) 20052005 and 2007and 2007

•• With With pressurepressure ulcersulcers 22,2   22,2   21,121,1

•• WithoutWithout pressurepressure ulcersulcers 24,324,3 24,424,4

•• MeanMean total total scorescore 23,923,9 23,723,7

LocationLocation of of pressurepressure ulcersulcers

•• 20052005

•• SacrumSacrum 18 %18 %

•• HeelsHeels 35,1%35,1%

•• FeetFeet totaltotal 41%41%

•• TrochTroch 0%0%

•• TuberTuber 10,8%10,8%

•• ElbowsElbows 5,4%5,4%

•• ScapulaeScapulae 5,4%5,4%

•• OcciputOcciput 0%0%

•• 20072007

•• SacrumSacrum 6,3%6,3%

•• HeelsHeels 37,6%37,6%

•• FeetFeet totaltotal 77%77%

•• TrochTroch.. 0%0%

•• Tuber.Tuber. 6,3%6,3%

•• ElbowsElbows 6,3%6,3%

•• ScapulaeScapulae 0%0%

•• OcciputOcciput 0%0%

FeetFeet total 77%total 77%

•• 20052005

•• ToesToes 5,4%5,4%

•• MalleoliMalleoli 2,7%2,7%

•• HeelsHeels 35,1%35,1%

•• 20072007

•• ToesToes 27,1%27,1%

•• MalleoliMalleoli 10,5%10,5%

•• HeelsHeels 37,6%37,6%
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Prevention ?Prevention ? PreventionPrevention

•• 20052005
•• Equipment in bed   76%Equipment in bed   76%

•• Equipment Equipment chairchair 34%34%

•• Turning Turning chairchair 2%2%

•• 20072007
•• Equipment in bed 75%Equipment in bed 75%

•• Equipment  Equipment  chairchair 5%*5%*

•• Turning Turning chairchair 5%**5%**

•• *P.023*P.023

•• **P=003**P=003

ComparisonComparison, PREVALENCE, PREVALENCE

•• AkureyriAkureyri
•• PrevalencePrevalence18%/20%18%/20% •• 23,9% (Uppsala), 23,9% (Uppsala), 

•• 13,2% (Enköping),13,2% (Enköping),
•• 27% Ängelholm27% Ängelholm,,
•• 25% Simrishamn25% Simrishamn
•• 15% Kristianstad15% Kristianstad
•• 17% Hässleholm17% Hässleholm
•• 8,6% Karolinska8,6% Karolinska
•• ApproximatelyApproximately 22%22%
Continental EuropeContinental Europe

All hospitals, Skåne, All hospitals, Skåne, prevalenceprevalence, , 
gradesgrades ((AkureyriAkureyri 18/20%, 18/20%, GradeGrade 33--4 0%)4 0%)

19% 19% gradegrade 33--4425%25%SimrishamnSimrishamn

17/70 17/70 

15% 15% gradegrade 33--4417%17%HässleholmHässleholm

15/89 15/89 

2%  2%  gradegrade 33--4427%27%ÄngelholmÄngelholm

41 /151 41 /151 

13% 13% gradegrade 33--4415  %15  %CSKCSK

41/276 41/276 

ComparisonComparison, South Atlantic , South Atlantic 
islandsislands ((AzoresAzores, Madeira, , Madeira, CanaryCanary Islands)Islands)

•• N=169N=169

•• PrevalencePrevalence:     14,2%:     14,2%

•• GradeGrade 11 15,4%15,4%

•• GradeGrade 22 14,8%14,8%

•• GradeGrade 33 29%29%

•• GradeGrade 44 40,8%40,8%

LocationsLocations, , hospitals hospitals onlyonly

•• AkureyriAkureyri 20072007
•• SacrumSacrum 6%6%

•• HeelsHeels 38%38%

•• TrochTroch.    0%.    0%

•• Tuber   11%Tuber   11%

•• Skåne 2007Skåne 2007

•• SacrumSacrum 15%15%

•• HeelsHeels 31%31%

•• TrochanterTrochanter 7%7%

•• TuberTuber 10%10%
•• AzoresAzores 20072007

•• SacrumSacrum 35,5%35,5%

•• HeelsHeels 16,0%16,0%

•• TrochanterTrochanter 18,9%18,9%

•• OtherOther 29,6%29,6%
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StructuredStructured risk risk assessmentassessment

•• 2005: 0%2005: 0%

•• 2007: 46% (p=.000)2007: 46% (p=.000)

Norton Norton ScoreScore

•• AkureyriAkureyri
•• Patients with Patients with pressurepressure

ulcersulcers::

(M=21,1)(M=21,1)

•• WithoutWithout pressurepressure ulcersulcers
(M=24,4)(M=24,4)

•• Total Total scorescore M= 23,8M= 23,8

•• SkåneSkåne
•• Patients with Patients with pressurepressure

ulcersulcers:      :      

•• (M=20,4)(M=20,4)

•• WithoutWithout pressurepressure ulcersulcers
(M= 25)(M= 25)

•• Total Total scorescore M=24,1M=24,1

PreventionPrevention

•• AkureyriAkureyri

•• High risk patientsHigh risk patients

•• (Norton < 20)(Norton < 20)

•• 76% 76% somesome preventionprevention

•• Patients with Patients with pressurepressure
ulcersulcers 78%78%

•• SkåneSkåne

•• High risk patientsHigh risk patients

•• (Norton <20)(Norton <20)

•• 24% 24% somesome preventionprevention

•• Patients with Patients with pressurepressure
ulcersulcers 61%61%

ResultsResults back to back to eacheach wardward

Is that Is that enoughenough??

The Stockholm studies 2003The Stockholm studies 2003--20042004
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Intervention: Intervention: CareCare--programmeprogramme, , 
p.u.cardsp.u.cards, , educationeducation oneone afternoonafternoon

PrevalencePrevalence beforebefore and after intervention, and after intervention, 
The Stockholm The Stockholm studystudy

Prevention Prevention beforebefore and afterand after Interventions Interventions 
55--pointpoint--programmeprogramme

•• ModifiedModified Norton Norton ScaleScale-- all patients in all patients in 
bed/bed/wheelchairwheelchair. <20= high risk . <20= high risk patientpatient--
documentdocument

•• InspectInspect skin at skin at pressurepressure locationslocations uponupon arrivalarrival--
regularlyregularly in in bedbed--andand wheelchairwheelchair--riddenridden patientspatients--
documentdocument

•• Prevention Prevention bothboth in bed in bed and and chairchair documentdocument
•• ””FloatingFloating” and ”Flying” ” and ”Flying” heelsheels--documentdocument
•• One One nursenurse responsibleresponsible//wardward--responsibilitiesresponsibilities

ContinuedContinued interventionsinterventions

•• WaitingWaiting for for updatedupdated EPUAP EPUAP guidelinesguidelines to to 
be be implementedimplemented

•• PUCLASPUCLAS-- trainingtraining

SummarySummary

•• No No GradeGrade 3 or 4 3 or 4 pressurepressure
ulcersulcers--96% 96% GradeGrade 11

•• Risk Risk assessmentassessment has has 
beenbeen implementedimplemented

•• Prevention Prevention exceptionallyexceptionally
frequentfrequent

•• Prevention in Prevention in 
chairchair//wheelchairwheelchair cancan be be 
improvedimproved

•• ButBut-- ifif patients are not patients are not 
sitting…???sitting…???

•• FeetFeet-- toestoes misfittingmisfitting
shoesshoes??

•• HeelsHeels shouldshould ””floatfloat” and ” and 
”fly””fly”
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SincereSincere thanksthanks toto

•• Management of the Management of the 
hospitalhospital

•• OlinaOlina TorfadottirTorfadottir

•• All All nursesnurses involvedinvolved

•• All All staffstaff and and chiefchief
nursesnurses

•• SecretariesSecretaries

To To IcelandIceland with love, with love, gratitudegratitude and and humblehumble
admirationadmiration-- thankthank you for the invitation!you for the invitation!

ThankThank you for your attention!you for your attention!


